This Contract IS subject to prequalification pursuant to Public Contract Code section 20111.6.   

Public works projects shall be subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial 
Relations.  For all projects over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), a contractor or subcontractor shall not 
be qualified to submit a bid or to be listed in a bid proposal subject to the requirements of Public Contract Code 
section 4104 unless currently registered and qualified under Labor Code section 1725.5 to perform public work 
as defined by Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of the Labor Code.  For all projects over Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000), a contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to enter into, or engage in the 
performance of, any contract of public work (as defined by Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of the 
Labor Code) unless currently registered and qualified under Labor Code section 1725.5 to perform public work 
and proof of registration is provided.   

The Contract Time shall be One Hundred Thirty-Five (135) calendar days, and liquidated damages for delay 
shall accrue.    See Article III of the Agreement for details. 

If you have any questions about this project, contact: Chris.Donat@cumming-group.com, Direct Line: (831) 324-
5046 

Bids must be sealed and filed with the Owner’s Representative at the following location: